4089 - Bpost - Ready for tomorrow - Stamp of V10-4089: (①: v=0.61 €) 2011
Presale: any Issue:
Impression: offset ▬ Philanews N° 1 / 2011 (page 4) ▬ © bpost
Format:
Perforation: 11½
Paper: PF-P5
© bpost
4089 ①
Liberalization of the postal market
N°.4090: see further
2011
Presale: any Issue: © bpost
Impression: offset ▬ Philanews N° 1 / 2011 (p. 5) ▬
Format:
Perforation: 11½
Paper: PF-P5
© bpost
4091 € 0,08
northern pintail -(Anas acuta)
▬ stamp: 24.1 x 28 mm;
▬ V10-4091:±72 × 140mm
▬ stamp: 40.20 x 27.66 mm;
▬ V10-4089: 155 x 160mm
3/01/2011
3/01/2011
4091 - The new creations of André Buzin - The northern pintail - Stamp of V10-4091:
(value=€0.08)
2011
Presale: any Issue:
Impression: offset ▬ Philanews N° 1 / 2011 (p. 5) ▬ © bpost

© bpost
Custom Variations
© bpost © bpost
steenbok ① waterman ①
© bpost © bpost
boogschutter ① vissen ①
© bpost © bpost
schorpioen ① ram ①
© bpost © bpost
weegschaal ① stier ①
© bpost © bpost
maagd ① tweelingen ①
© bpost © bpost
leeuw ① kreeft ①
15/01/2011 17/01/2011
4096 - Chemistry – our life, our future - Stamp of V10-4096: (①: v=0.61 €) 2011
Presale: Issue:
Impression: offset ▬ Philanews N° 1 / 2011 (p. 12 - 13) ▬ © bpost
Format:
Perforation: 11½
Paper: PF-P5
4096 ①
the heart of chemistry: the chemical element
© bpost
2011
Presale: Issue:
Impression: offset ▬ Philanews N° 1 / 2011 (p. 14 - 16) ▬ © bpost
Format:
Perforation: 11½
Paper: PF-P5a
4097 ①
painting G. Dam, oil on canvas, 1978, private collection Antwerp
© bpost
4104 - Bal du Rat Mort under the sign of James Ensor - Stamp of V10-4104: (①: v=0.61 €)
2011
Presale: Issue: © bpost
Impression: offset ▬ Philanews N° 2 / 2011 (p. 4 - 6) ▬
Format:
Perforation: 11½ (ten?)
Paper: PF-P5
4104 ①
© bpost
15/01/2011
4097 - World Famous Artist Designs Belgian Stamp - Stamp of V10-4097: (①: v=0.61 €)
▬ stamp: 27.66 x 40.20 mm;
▬ V10-4096: 160 x 155mm;
▬ 4096HK: 210×148mm
▬ stamp: 38.15 x 48.75 mm;

4180 / 4181 - Forest week - Joint issue with Finland -
Stamps from block BL194: (◙: v=2.79€)
4182 / 4183 - HAPPY STAMPS - New "my stamp" (with stamp): (①: v=0.61€) 2011
Presale: Issue:
Impression: ? ▬ Philanews N° 4 / 2011 (p. 21) ▬ © bpost
Perforation: 11½ Paper: P-P6a
© bpost © bpost © bpost © bpost
4182 ① 4183 ① 4183a ① 4183b ①
with gum self-adhesive, sticker self-adhesive: toothless left sticker: toothless left, larger number
© bpost © bpost
4182A ① 4182B ①
happy baby happy love
© bpost © bpost
4182C ① 4182D ①
happy party (1) happy party (2)
4184 - Queen Paola Foundation - Stamp of V10-4184: (①: v=0.61 €) 2011
Presale: Issue:
Impression: offset ▬ Philanews N° 5/2011 (p. 4 - 6) ▬ © bpost
Format:
Perforation: 11½